OP \$65.00 3132570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding, LLC, as agent		01/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumming Construction Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Vantis Drive, Suite 110	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132570	CMWARE
Registration Number:	3658466	CUMMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8184446314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-444-4500

Email: jfriedman@stubbsalderton.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Friedman

Address Line 1: 15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUMMING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jonathan Friedman
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(CMWARE)#page1.tif source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(CMWARE)#page2.tif source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(CMWARE)#page3.tif

source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(Cumming)#page1.tif
source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(Cumming)#page2.tif
source=Executed-Cumming_-_Trademark_Release_(Cumming)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of January 30, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Cumming Construction Management, Inc., as successor in interest to Southern Management Group, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2008 at reel 3791, frame 106, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2888632.3

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Brady Hahn Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Reg. Number	Mark	Keg. Date
3132570	CMWARE	08/22/2006

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of January 30, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Cumming Construction Management, Inc., as successor in interest to Cumming – LLC (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2006 at reel 3432, frame 644, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2889226.3

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Brady Hahn Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Reg. Number	Mark	neg. Date
3658466	Cumming	07/21/2009

A-1

CHI:2889226.3

RECORDED: 02/02/2015